

OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION ASSAM Amrit Mahotsa

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in phone no: 0361-2340236/39 email id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No:NHM-31013(11)/9/2024-HRD-NHM/11269

POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following candidates are hereby selected for engagement on contractual basis as Specialist (PM-ABHIM) under the Administrative Control of the State Health Society, Assam. The candidates shall report to the undersigned for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Fathers's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	DR. EUNUS AHMED BARBHUIYA	LATE ALIM UDDIN BARBHUIYA	C/O-LATE ALIM UDDIN BARBHUIYA, House No-PANITOLA, RONGPUR PART IV, Village Town-SILCHAR, Post Office-RONGPUR, Police Station-SILCHAR, District-Cachar, State-ASSAM, Pin-788009,	State HQ
2	Dr. Monali Thakur	Nitya Ranjan Thakur	C/O-Nitya Ranjan Thakur, House No-25, Village Town-Sankar Namghar Path, Milijuli Chowk, Bhaskar Nagar, Bye Lane 2, Mother Teressa Road, Post Office-Bamunimaidan, Police Station-Geetanagar, District-Kamrup Metro, State-Assam, Pin-781021,	State HQ
3	Dr. Marami Dutta	Late Lakhiprasad Dutta	C/O-Dr. N K Gogoi, House No-Apt no. 3A4 Tirtha Kingdom, Village Town-Phukan Ali, Tarajan, Post Office-Jorhat, Police Station-Jorhat, District-Jorhat, State-Assam, Pin-785001,	State HQ
4	Dr. Arupjyoti Kakati	Ramesh Kakati	C/O-Ramesh Kakati, House No-46, Village Town-Fatasil-Manpara, Guwahati, Post Office-Dhirenpara, Police Station-Fatasil-Manpara, Guwahati, District-Kamrup Metro, State-Assam, Pin-781025,	State HQ

N.B: The remuneration will be Rs.75,000 per month.

Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/9/2024-HRD-NHM/11270-11278

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam.
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.
- 6. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 7. The OSD, NHM, Assam.
- 8. All Zonal Administrative Officers, NHM, Assam.
- 9. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 10.All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam
- 11. Person concerned...
- 7. Office File

Mission Director \checkmark , National Health Mission, Assam